## RESOLUTION NO. 17-22 1 2 RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA ADOPTING THE FIVE 3 YEAR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING 4 5 OCTOBER 1, 2017 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2022. 6 7 WHEREAS, the City Charter requires that a Five Year Capital Improvements Program be prepared by the City Manager, submitted to the City 9 Council and a public hearing held; and 10 WHEREAS, this program has been prepared and submitted to the City 11 Council by the City Manager; and WHEREAS, the City Council has held a public hearing and reviewed the 12 13 submitted program; 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Belle Isle, 15 Florida does hereby adopt the Five Year Capital Improvements Plan described 16 in the attached Adopted Budget for Fiscal Year 2017-2018. 17 PUBLIC HEARING HELD ON THE 5<sup>th</sup> DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2017 18 PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 19th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2017 19 20 21 LYDIA PISANO, MAYOR 22 23 Attest: 24 Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk

25

1	Approved
2	as to legality:
3	Frank Kruppenbacher, City Attorney
4	
5	STATE OF FLORIDA
6	COUNTY OF ORANGE
7	
8	I, YOLANDA QUICENO, CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF BELLE ISLE, FLORIDA, do
9	hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution No. 17-22 was passed
10	and adopted by the City Council of Belle Isle, Florida, in session assembled
11	at which session a quorum of the City Council was present on the 19 <sup>th</sup> day of
12	September, 2017.
13	
14	
15	Yolanda Quiceno, City Clerk
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	